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Anyone wishing to submit representations in respect .of, or
objections to the Order.should do so in writing,, to the undersigned,
within Twenty eight days qf the date hereof. .

Brunstane Road; South,

Malcolm Duncan, , .,
Chief Executive & Secretary

Council Buildings,
Haddington.

1 December 1989. (45)

EAST LOTHIAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACTS

NOTICE is hereby given that application for Planning Permission/
Listed Building Consent has been made to East Lothian District
Council, as District Planning Authority, as detailed in the Schedule
hereto.

The applications and plans submitted are open to inspection at
Council Buildings, Haddington, during office hours.

Any representations should be made in writing to the undersigned
within 21 days of this date.

SCHEDULE

22/89 Revised plans for erection of house at St Andrew
Street, North Berwick — Derek Naughton
(Conservation Area).

597/89 Second revised submission for housing development
at Lennoxlove, Briery Bank, Haddington — Cala
Homes (Lothian) Ltd.

709/89 Revised plans for erection of new music block at
Loretto School, Linkfield Road, Musselburgh —
Loretto School (Listed Building).

937/89 Erection of new door & surround at 18 Hope Park,
Haddington — M James (Conservation Area).

8 27 /89 Amended plans for erection of 3 houses at Lynwood,
Gifford — Garronvale Building Company
(Conservation Area).

Ian D. McNeill,
Director of Planning

Council Buildings,
Haddington.

1 December 1989. . (72)

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACTS 1972/77

IN accordance with' the above Acts and Related Legislation, the
following applications and drawings and other documents submitted,
with them may be examined at the Planning Department, 1 Cockburn
Street,'between 9 a.m. arid 4.45 p.m., Monday to Thursday and
between 9 a.m. and 3.30 p.m. Friday. Written comments may be made
to the Director of Planning at the above, address within the period
specified. . . . .

Applications involving Listed Buildings;'Conservation Areas;
Development Plan departures; other matters of particular public
interest (written comments to be made within 21 days of this
Notice):^-.. . . . , . ' . , . . . . .

Location

1 & 2 Royal Terrace

.Ref.No.. Nature of Proposals

1000/89 Proposed extension
(amended plans)

2384/89 - Housing development —
reduction of number of
houses (76 to 50) and

. . . . . . site reduced to Bnmstane
West only

120-122 Thirlestane Road

4 Eden Lane

1 Lanark Road

1 Lanark Road

21 Blackford Road ' '

15 West Catherine Place

Bath Street Lane
Portobello

34-36 Kirk Street

Luis Mill
Newbridge

10 Wemyss Place Mews

7 Raeburn Street

2479/89

2742/89

2743/89

2744/89

2749/89

2752/89

,2753/89

2757/89

2759/89

2760/89

2761/89

Re-opening of existing
•built up window '

Extension to dwelling
house

Erection of offices

Erection of offices
(duplicate)

Formation of pedestrian
access in boundary wall

Proposed attic
conversion

Erection of a garage and
workshop

Proposed common
repairs

Alterations to form
"Granny Flat"

Replacement of entrance

Alterations to two flats
to form one dwelling
house

5 & 5a St Bernards
Crescent

70 Northumberland Street

8A East Mains
Ingliston

Cannonball House,
Castlehill

Norton House Hotel
Ingliston

Norton House Hotel
Ingliston

Bridge Street
Portobello

86 Constitution Street

13 Rothesay Place

St Mary's Church Hall

2762/89

2764/89

2766/89

2768/89

2774/89

2778/89

2780/89

2781/89

2782/89

2784/89

Proposed common
repairs

Alterations to flat

Continuation of consent
for golf range

Proposed stone repairs
and,harling .

Erection of a leisure
centre

Erection of staff
bedrooms

Erection of a dwelling .
house . :

Part change of use of
workshop to offices

Proposed alterations

Proposed stone cleaning
St Mary's Street

11-15 Broughton Place

15A Buccleuch Street

55 Corstorphine Road

58 Corstorphine High
Street

16 North Bank Street

2785/89 Proposed stone cleaning

2788/89 Erection of a
conservatory

2789/89 Proposed residential
development

2791/89 Extension to dwelling
house (2F1)

GD/16/89 Increased car parking
- . • • • • ' area ' : • " • : . •' • •

Graham- Duncan;
. -Director.

(Ill)


