Anyone wishing to submit representations in respect of, or objections to the Order should do so in writing, to the undersigned, within Twenty eight days of the date hereof.

. . • • • • • Malcolm Duncan, tegt and th · · · . • . • . • Chief Executive & Secretary All the state of the second . 1.11.11 . Council Buildings, ÷ : . . .

Haddington.

1 December 1989.

. . • •

(45)

EAST LOTHIAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACTS

NOTICE is hereby given that application for Planning Permission/ Listed Building Consent has been made to East Lothian District Council, as District Planning Authority, as detailed in the Schedule hereto.

The applications and plans submitted are open to inspection at Council Buildings, Haddington, during office hours.

Any representations should be made in writing to the undersigned within 21 days of this date.

SCHEDULE

22/89	Revised plans for erection of house at St Andrew Street, North Berwick — Derek Naughton (Conservation Area).
597/89	Second revised submission for housing development at Lennoxlove, Briery Bank, Haddington – Cala Homes (Lothian) Ltd.
709/89	Revised plans for erection of new music block at Loretto School, Linkfield Road, Musselburgh – Loretto School (Listed Building).
937/89	Erection of new door & surround at 18 Hope Park, Haddington – M James (Conservation Area).
827/89	Amended plans for erection of 3 houses at Lynwood, Gifford – Garronvale Building Company (Conservation Area).

Ian D. McNeill, Director of Planning

Council Buildings, Haddington

Bronn		
1 December 1989.	. ·	(72)

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACTS 1972/77

IN accordance with the above Acts and Related Legislation, the following applications and drawings and other documents submitted, with them may be examined at the Planning Department, 1 Cockburn Street, between 9 a.m. and 4.45 p.m., Monday to Thursday and between 9 a.m. and 3.30 p.m. Friday. Written comments may be made to the Director of Planning at the above address within the period specified.

Applications involving Listed Buildings; Conservation Areas; Development Plan departures; other matters of particular public interest (written comments to be made within 21 days of this Notice):—

Location	Ref. No.	Nature of Proposals
1 & 2 Royal Terrace	1000/89	Proposed extension (amended plans)

Brunstane Road, South	: 2384/89 -	Housing development — reduction of number of houses (76 to 50) and
		site reduced to Brunstane West only
120-122 Thirlestane Road		Re-opening of existing built up window
4 Eden Lane	2742/89	Extension to dwelling house
1 Lanark Road	2743/89	Erection of offices
1 Lanark Road	2744/89	Erection of offices (duplicate)
21 Blackford Road	2749/89	Formation of pedestrian access in boundary wall
15 West Catherine Place	2752/89	Proposed attic conversion
Bath Street Lane Portobello	2753/89	Erection of a garage and workshop
34-36 Kirk Street	2757/89	Proposed common repairs
Lins Mill Newbridge	2759/89	Alterations to form "Granny Flat"
10 Wemyss Place Mews	2760/89	Replacement of entrance
7 Raeburn Street	2761/89	Alterations to two flats to form one dwelling house
5 & 5a St Bernards Crescent	2762/89	Proposed common repairs
70 Northumberland Street .	2764/89	Alterations to flat
8A East Mains Ingliston	2766/89	Continuation of consent for golf range
Cannonball House,	2768/89	Proposed stone repairs and harling
Norton House Hotel Ingliston	2774/89	Erection of a leisure centre
Norton House Hotel Ingliston	2778/89	Erection of staff bedrooms
Bridge Street Portobello	2780/89	Erection of a dwelling house
86 Constitution Street	2781/89	Part change of use of workshop to offices
13 Rothesay Place	2782/89	Proposed alterations
St Mary's Church Hall St Mary's Street	2784/89	Proposed stone cleaning
11-15 Broughton Place	2785/89	Proposed stone cleaning
15A Buccleuch Street	2788/89	Erection of a conservatory
55 Corstorphine Road	2789/89	Proposed residential development
58 Corstorphine High Street	2791/89	Extension to dwelling house (2F1)
16 North Bank Street		Increased car parking area
		Graham Duncan; Director.
		(111)

(111)

٠.

• • •

. .

۰.,

. . . .

• • • • •